Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc. (MUFG) Mitsubishi UFJ Securities Holdings Co., Ltd. MUFG Bank, Ltd.

Regarding Reports in Certain Media

Tokyo, January 24, 2019 --- Certain media outlets published reports today regarding kabu.com Securities Co., Ltd., a consolidated subsidiary of Mitsubishi UFJ Securities Holdings Co., Ltd., and Jibun Bank Corporation, an equity method affiliate of MUFG Bank, Ltd.

These reports are not based on any announcement made by MUFG, Mitsubishi UFJ Securities Holdings Co., Ltd., or MUFG Bank, Ltd., and no such decision has been made.

- End -